
Results by Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip West - westusmc@hotmail.com 
 
Some races were merged to get them done before the storm arrived. 
 
JrH girls and boys ran together and the results were separated. 
Elementary girls and boys ran together and the results were separated. 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - HS Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 5km - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Abigail Elcan       9  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 19:28  3:54  
    2      Emily Coffey        9  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 20:34  4:07  
    3    2 Savannah Carrigan   9  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 21:46  4:22  
    4    3 Heather Arriaza     11 PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 22:06  4:26  
    5      Esperanza Osuna     9  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 22:41  4:33  
    6    4 Ava Buchanan        12 PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 22:56  4:36  
    7    5 Kaiya Mclelland     9  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 24:14  4:51  
    8      Kaylynn Whelan      9  DESTINY CHRISTIAN HS          25:22  5:05  
    9      Erin Henry          10 SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-HIGH S 25:57  5:12  
   10      Emily Clark         10 IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             26:17  5:16  
   11      Beth Thompson       9  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 27:38  5:32  
   12      Caroline Molloy     9  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 29:19  5:52  
   13      Aubrey Laird        10 SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-HIGH S 29:24  5:53  
   14    6 Jordan Harr         10 PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 29:54  5:59  
   15      Melody Gibbs        11 ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 30:36  6:08  
   16      Grace Butler        12 MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 30:51  6:11  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - HS Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 5km - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA (  22:06  1:50:30   4:46) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Abigail Elcan 9         19:28 
  2      2  Savannah Carrigan 9     21:46 
  3      3  Heather Arriaza 11      22:06 
  4      4  Ava Buchanan 12         22:56 
  5      5  Kaiya Mclelland 9       24:14 
  6   (  6) Jordan Harr 10          29:54 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - HS Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 5km - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Matthew Buchanan    11 PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 18:07  3:38  
    2    2 Andres Young        9  DESTINY CHRISTIAN HS          18:28  3:42  



    3      Lane Lovitt         9  CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN - HIGH  18:32  3:43  
    4    3 Tate Mccall         9  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 18:38  3:44  
    5    4 Nathan Lindholm     9  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-HIGH S 18:41  3:45  
    6      Cruz Adams          10 LAWTON CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL  18:50  3:46  
    7      Zach Gage           9  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             19:01  3:49  
    8    5 George Tian         12 SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-HIGH S 19:09  3:50  
    9      Justin Manry        11 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN - HIGH  19:11  3:51  
   10      Bolton Ahimbisibwe  12 COOKSON HILLS                 19:12  3:51  
   11    6 Isaiah Krumme       11 SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-HIGH S 19:14  3:51  
   12    7 David Coleman       11 MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 19:32  3:55  
   13    8 Owen Bader          9  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 19:36  3:56  
   14    9 Justin Deangelis    10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN HS          20:05  4:01  
   15   10 Andrew Keck         11 SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-HIGH S 20:20  4:04  
   16      Ellis Stevens       10 IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             20:42  4:09  
   17   11 Jake Bass           10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN HS          20:56  4:12  
   18   12 Nicholas Jacobs     11 DESTINY CHRISTIAN HS          20:57  4:12  
   19   13 Ben Flowers         11 PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 21:01  4:13  
   20   14 Noah Newport        11 SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-HIGH S 21:07  4:14  
   21   15 Caleb Dejarnatt     11 PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 21:21  4:17  
   22   16 Jonah Shoop         10 MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 21:24  4:17  
   23   17 Dylan Lear          9  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-HIGH S 21:34  4:19  
   24   18 Nick Stanley        12 DESTINY CHRISTIAN HS          21:34  4:19  
   25      Aiden Spears        9  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 22:15  4:27  
   26      Jackson Bush        10 IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             22:20  4:28  
   27   19 Sam Steele          11 MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 22:29  4:30  
   28      Simon Stevens       9  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             22:35  4:31  
   29   20 Collins Hilton      10 MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 22:40  4:32  
   30      Eric Ahimbisibwe    10 COOKSON HILLS                 23:16  4:40  
   31   21 Ian Carson          9  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 24:20  4:52  
   32   22 Joshua Rose         9  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 25:00  5:00  
   33   23 Connor Frey         10 MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 25:28  5:06  
   34      Teagen Schlotterbac 9  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 25:30  5:06  
   35   24 Ross Clay           10 MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 26:18  5:16  
   36      Hunter Carr         12 LAWTON CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL  27:14  5:27  
   37      Hayden Hebensperger 9  LAWTON CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL  30:58  6:12  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - HS Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 5km - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    39  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-HIGH S (  19:43  1:38:31   2:26) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Nathan Lindholm 9       18:41 
  2      5  George Tian 12          19:09 
  3      6  Isaiah Krumme 11        19:14 
  4     10  Andrew Keck 11          20:20 
  5     14  Noah Newport 11         21:07 
  6   ( 17) Dylan Lear 9            21:34 
 
  2.    40  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA (  19:45  1:38:43   3:14) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Matthew Buchanan 11     18:07 



  2      3  Tate Mccall 9           18:38 
  3      8  Owen Bader 9            19:36 
  4     13  Ben Flowers 11          21:01 
  5     15  Caleb Dejarnatt 11      21:21 
  6   ( 21) Ian Carson 9            24:20 
  7   ( 22) Joshua Rose 9           25:00 
 
  3.    52  DESTINY CHRISTIAN HS          (  20:24  1:42:00   3:06) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Andres Young 9          18:28 
  2      9  Justin Deangelis 10     20:05 
  3     11  Jake Bass 10            20:56 
  4     12  Nicholas Jacobs 11      20:57 
  5     18  Nick Stanley 12         21:34 
 
  4.    85  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S (  22:19  1:51:33   5:56) 
============================================ 
  1      7  David Coleman 11        19:32 
  2     16  Jonah Shoop 10          21:24 
  3     19  Sam Steele 11           22:29 
  4     20  Collins Hilton 10       22:40 
  5     23  Connor Frey 10          25:28 
  6   ( 24) Ross Clay 10            26:18 
 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Middle School Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 1.5 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Hannah Grover       8  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR  8:56  3:43  
    2    1 Kaylee Gibson       6  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      9:55  4:08  
    3      Grace Partney       7  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH          10:29  4:22  
    4      Bekah Weber         8  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S 10:37  4:26  
    5      Emily Winant        7  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S 10:46  4:29  
    6    2 Ellis Parker        7  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     11:06  4:38  
    7      Mackenzie Quinones  7  DESTINY CHRISTIAN MS          11:10  4:40  
    8      Laelle Strong       8  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR 11:11  4:40  
    9      Madeline Quinines   6  DESTINY CHRISTIAN MS          11:20  4:44  
   10    3 Abi Morton          7  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     11:25  4:46  
   11      Naomi Thompson      8  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 11:28  4:47  
   12      Katelyn Fisher      7  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH          11:34  4:49  
   13    4 Abby Steele         6  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     11:46  4:55  
   14    5 Mye Howard          6  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     11:50  4:56  
   15    6 Natalie Opela       7  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     12:11  5:05  
   16      Sophie Bird         8  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR 12:23  5:10  
   17    7 Ally Patterson      7  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     12:35  5:15  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Middle School Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 1.5 Mile- Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME & TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  



 
 
  1.    15  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     (  11:13    56:02   1:55) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kaylee Gibson 6          9:55 
  2      2  Ellis Parker 7          11:06 
  3      3  Abi Morton 7            11:25 
  4      4  Abby Steele 6           11:46 
  5      5  Mye Howard 6            11:50 
  6   (  6) Natalie Opela 7         12:11 
  7   (  7) Ally Patterson 7        12:35 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Middle School Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 1.5 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Andrew Vandellen    7  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR  8:56  3:44  
    2    2 Caleb Ryan          8  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  9:01  3:46  
    3    3 Elijah Krumme       8  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR  9:06  3:48  
    4    4 Nathan Coleman      8  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      9:15  3:52  
    5    5 Isaac Laird         8  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR  9:33  3:59  
    6    6 Will Hoffman        8  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR  9:36  4:00  
    7    7 Jacob Silva         7  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR  9:38  4:01  
    8      Noah Canady         8  COOKSON HILLS JUNIOR HIGH      9:40  4:02  
    9      Gabe Newbrough      7  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  9:46  4:04  
   10      Nicholas Canady     8  COOKSON HILLS JUNIOR HIGH      9:47  4:05  
   11    8 Nick Yeary          7  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      9:53  4:07  
   12    9 Nicolas Daughrity   7  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  9:57  4:09  
   13   10 Edmund Thomas       8  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  9:59  4:10  
   14   11 Ben Siemens         8  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S 10:00  4:10  
   15   12 Ethan Maline        7  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S 10:00  4:10  
   16   13 Josiah Jackson      6  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 10:08  4:14  
   17   14 Jt Rothrock         6  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     10:19  4:18  
   18   15 Jack Spears         8  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 10:21  4:19  
   19   16 Gunner Hitchcock    7  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     10:28  4:22  
   20   17 Jamaal Jackson      8  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 10:34  4:24  
   21   18 Israel Gibbs        8  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 10:34  4:25  
   22   19 Joel Schuermann     8  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 10:36  4:25  
   23      Calvin Thomas       6  UNATTACHED                    10:39  4:27  
   24   20 Spencer Patterson   6  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     10:41  4:27  
   25   21 Adam Fisher         8  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 10:44  4:29  
   26      Kaleb Wages         6  COOKSON HILLS JUNIOR HIGH     11:04  4:37  
   27   22 Stevens Hunter      7  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S 11:11  4:40  
   28   23 Braden Nabb         7  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     11:13  4:41  
   29      George Leydorf      6  UNATTACHED                    11:15  4:42  
   30      Riley Davis         8  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO 11:19  4:43  
   31   24 Brodie Husong       7  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S 11:26  4:46  
   32      Caden Lee           7  LAWTON CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHOO 11:44  4:54  
   33   25 Haven Gaines        7  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR 14:38  6:06  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Middle School Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 1.5 Mile- Pace in km 
 



MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    22  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACAD-JUNIOR (   9:22    46:49   0:42) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Andrew Vandellen 7       8:56 
  2      3  Elijah Krumme 8          9:06 
  3      5  Isaac Laird 8            9:33 
  4      6  Will Hoffman 8           9:36 
  5      7  Jacob Silva 7            9:38 
  6   ( 25) Haven Gaines 7          14:38 
 
  2.    56  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S (  10:02    50:09   2:10) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Caleb Ryan 8             9:01 
  2      9  Nicolas Daughrity 7      9:57 
  3     11  Ben Siemens 8           10:00 
  4     12  Ethan Maline 7          10:00 
  5     22  Stevens Hunter 7        11:11 
  6   ( 24) Brodie Husong 7         11:26 
 
  3.    62  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     (  10:08    50:36   1:26) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Nathan Coleman 8         9:15 
  2      8  Nick Yeary 7             9:53 
  3     14  Jt Rothrock 6           10:19 
  4     16  Gunner Hitchcock 7      10:28 
  5     20  Spencer Patterson 6     10:41 
  6   ( 23) Braden Nabb 7           11:13 
 
  4.    73  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA (  10:20    51:36   0:35) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Edmund Thomas 8          9:59 
  2     13  Josiah Jackson 6        10:08 
  3     15  Jack Spears 8           10:21 
  4     17  Jamaal Jackson 8        10:34 
  5     18  Israel Gibbs 8          10:34 
  6   ( 19) Joel Schuermann 8       10:36 
  7   ( 21) Adam Fisher 8           10:44 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Sara Thompson       6  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE  6:32  4:05  
    2    1 Christabell Morganr 5  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           6:56  4:20  
    3      Meg Andresen        5  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:04  4:25  
    4      Adison Chesney      6  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:07  4:27  
    5      Ava Parrish         6  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:36  4:45  
    6    2 Alayna Brown        5  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:41  4:49  
    7    3 Addison Atkinson    4  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:51  4:54  
    8      Sarah Haglin        4  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  8:00  5:00  
    9      Chloe Moore         3  LAWTON CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHOO  8:00  5:00  



   10    4 Sophie Blair        5  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           8:01  5:01  
   11    5 Brinley Butler      3  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           8:18  5:11  
   12      Rachel Lange        4  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  8:18  5:12  
   13      Abbie Schuermann    5  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  8:33  5:21  
   14    6 Addey Abbott        6  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           8:39  5:24  
   15      Kayla Quinones      4  DESTINY CHRISTIAN MS           8:57  5:36  
   16      Lily Clark          4  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  9:01  5:38  
   17    7 Gracie Solano       4  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           9:49  6:08  
   18      Eva Hagen           5  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  9:53  6:11  
   19      Adelle Hannaford    5  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE 10:07  6:19  
   20      Rebecca Gaines      6  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE 10:21  6:28  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH          (   7:46    38:47   1:22) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Christabell Morganroth 5  6:56 
  2      2  Alayna Brown 5            7:41 
  3      3  Addison Atkinson 4        7:51 
  4      4  Sophie Blair 5            8:01 
  5      5  Brinley Butler 3          8:18 
  6   (  6) Addey Abbott 6            8:39 
  7   (  7) Gracie Solano 4           9:49 
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Grayson Whelan      5  DESTINY CHRISTIAN MS           6:17  3:56  
    2    1 Jonah Krumme        6  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE  6:25  4:01  
    3    2 Logan Solano        5  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           6:39  4:10  
    4      Dane Owens          5  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  6:40  4:10  
    5    3 Gabe Craig          6  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE  6:41  4:11  
    6    4 Henry Hannaford     6  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE  6:42  4:12  
    7    5 Dylan Schulze       6  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           6:47  4:14  
    8    6 Lowen Atkinson      6  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:28  4:40  
    9    7 Maddox Pendleton    6  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:31  4:42  
   10      Nicholas Ratz       4  IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:33  4:43  
   11      Sammy Morton        4  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  7:36  4:45  
   12      Harrison Chatham    5  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  7:37  4:46  
   13      Mason Quinones      3  DESTINY CHRISTIAN MS           7:41  4:48  
   14    8 Malachi Zehder      4  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:41  4:48  
   15      Ethan Rhea          2  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  7:42  4:49  
   16    9 Ryan Armstrong      5  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:43  4:50  
   17   10 Elliott Collings    6  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE  7:45  4:51  
   18      Quincy Jones        4  DESTINY CHRISTIAN MS           7:46  4:51  
   19   11 Jaxon Robinett      3  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:49  4:53  



   20   12 George Hannaford    2  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE  7:54  4:56  
   21      Jacob Fisher        3  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           8:19  5:12  
   22      Grant Schulze       4  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           8:31  5:20  
   23      Aidan Brown         3  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           8:33  5:21  
   24      Caden Keeney        5  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  8:46  5:29  
   25      Zachary Haglin      3  ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL CHRISTIA  9:13  5:46  
   26   13 Zach Hoffman        6  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE 10:34  6:37  
   27   14 Lincoln Brown       3  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE 12:06  7:34  
 
 
Heartland Christian Athletic Association Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Broken Arrow, OK - October 9, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    28  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH          (   7:14    36:06   1:02) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Logan Solano 5          6:39 
  2      5  Dylan Schulze 6         6:47 
  3      6  Lowen Atkinson 6        7:28 
  4      7  Maddox Pendleton 6      7:31 
  5      8  Malachi Zehder 4        7:41 
  6   (  9) Ryan Armstrong 5        7:43 
  7   ( 11) Jaxon Robinett 3        7:49 
 
  2.    30  SUNRISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY-ELE (   7:06    35:27   1:29) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jonah Krumme 6          6:25 
  2      3  Gabe Craig 6            6:41 
  3      4  Henry Hannaford 6       6:42 
  4     10  Elliott Collings 6      7:45 
  5     12  George Hannaford 2      7:54 
  6   ( 13) Zach Hoffman 6         10:34 
  7   ( 14) Lincoln Brown 3        12:06 


